# Tender Ref.: EuropeAid/138712/ID/WKS/RS

## Construction of the Waste Water Treatment Plant for the City of Raska

**Corrigendum** N°1

## 1. Works Contract Notice, clauses 19 and 20 are hereby revised as follows:

## **INSTEAD OF:**

#### 19. Deadline for submission of tenders

#### **10:00 Central European Time on 17th March 2017**

Ministry of Finance, Government of the Republic of Serbia Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU) Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting 3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701 11000 Belgrade Republic of Serbia

If tenders are hand delivered they should be delivered to the following address: Ministry of Finance, Government of the Republic of Serbia Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU) Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting 3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701 11000 Belgrade Republic of Serbia

Opening hours of the Contracting Authority: 8:30 – 15:00 CET, Monday to Friday Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered.

#### 20. Tender opening session

**12:00** Central European Time on **17<sup>th</sup> March 2017**, at the premises of Contracting Authority (CFCU), 3-5 Sremska St., I floor, Conference room, Belgrade 11000, Republic of Serbia

#### PLEASE READ:

#### **19. Deadline for submission of tenders**

#### 10:00 Central European Time on 31st March 2017

Ministry of Finance, Government of the Republic of Serbia Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU) Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting 3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701 11000 Belgrade Republic of Serbia

If tenders are hand delivered they should be delivered to the following address: Ministry of Finance, Government of the Republic of Serbia Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU) Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting 3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701 11000 Belgrade Republic of Serbia

Opening hours of the Contracting Authority: 8:30 – 15:00 CET, Monday to Friday

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered.

## 20. Tender opening session

**12:00** Central European Time on **31<sup>st</sup> March 2017**, at the premises of Contracting Authority (CFCU), 3-5 Sremska St., I floor, Conference room, Belgrade 11000, Republic of Serbia

## 2. Instructions to tenderers, Sub-clause 1.2 is hereby modified as follows:

## **INSTEAD OF:**

1.2 Timetable

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting	13 February 2017	12:00 CET
Site visit		
Deadline for requesting any additional information from the Contracting Authority	24 February 2017	15:00 CET
Last date on which additional information are issued by the Contracting Authority	6 March 2017	-
Deadline for submitting tenders	17 March 2017	10:00 CET
Tender opening session	17 March 2017	12:00 CET
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	25/05/2017 '	-
Signature of the contract	05/06/2017 '	-

\* All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

' Provisional date

## PLEASE READ:

1.2 Timetable

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting	13 February 2017	12:00 CET
Site visit		
Deadline for requesting any additional information from the Contracting Authority	24 February 2017	15:00 CET

Last date on which additional information are issued by the Contracting Authority	20 March 2017	-
Deadline for submitting tenders	<b>31 March 2017</b>	10:00 CET
Tender opening session	<b>31 March 2017</b>	12:00 CET
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	25/05/2017 '	-
Signature of the contract	05/06/2017 '	-

\* All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

' Provisional date

Please note that the extension of tendering period was necessary due to the fact that some of the questions received before the deadline (24<sup>th</sup> February 2017) were not answered on 6 March due to technical mistake.

The replies to outstanding questions will be sent out not later than 17 March 2017.